BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of	FILED
WILLIAM H. BARKLEY, D.C.	MAR 0 2 1999
Kansas License No. 1-03322	KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS

FINAL ORDER

NOW ON THIS 13th day of February, 1999, comes before the Kansas State Board of Healing Arts (hereinafter "Board") sitting as a while, the request of William H. Barkley, D.C. (hereinafter "Licensee") for termination of the limitations on his license as expressed in the Board's Final Order dated October 20, 1998. Lawrence T. Buening, Jr., Executive Director, appeared on behalf of the Board. Licensee appeared *pro se*.

After reviewing the file, hearing statements from the parties and being otherwise duly advised in the premises, the Board finds that Licensee has complied with the terms of the October 20, 1998 Final Order and that the limitations imposed upon his license should be terminated.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED AS FOLLOWS:

Licensee's request for termination of the October 20, 1998 Final Order is hereby granted.

DATED this 2^{d} day of March, 1999.

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS

LAWRENCE T. BUENING, JE

Executive Director

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Lawrence T. Buening, Jr., Executive Director, Kansas State Board of Healing Arts, do hereby certify that on the ______ day of March, 1999, a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing Final Order was deposited in the United States mail, postage prepaid, first class to the following:

William H. Barkley, D.C. 6121 E. 8th Street Wichita, Kansas 67208

and the original was hand-delivered to the office of the Executive Director.

Lawrence T. Buening, Jr.

Executive Director

Kansas State Board of Healing Arts

235 S. Topeka Blvd. Topeka, Kansas 66603

(913) 296-3680

LTB40/Barkley.2FO